Southern Association of Marine Laboratories

2010 Annual Meeting

12-14 April 2010

US EPA
Gulf Ecology Division
1 Sabine Island Drive
Gulf Breeze FL 32561
(Local Host: Steve Jordan)

AGENDA

Monday, 12 April 2010

6:00-8:00 PM  Reception

7:00 PM

Hilton Hotel

Executive Committee meeting

Tuesday, 13 April 2010 — US EPA Lab

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

12:15PM

1:00 PM

2:15PM

3:00 PM

3:15PM

Transport from hotel to US EPA lab via private cars

Introduction and Welcome

SAML Laboratory Updates

Coffee Break

US EPA Gulf Ecology Division Programs

Internal Issue I: How labs handle public
access and tours

Box lunch at US EPA Lab
Business Meeting

Internal Issue I1: Increases in required cost-
sharing/ decreases in allowable indirect rates

Break
Internal Issue III: SAML’s role in NAML’s

education initiative: development of
action plan

S. Pomponi and Rick Greene

All Directors (3 min. each)

Steve Jordan

Leader: S. Jordan

S. Pomponi

Leader: B. Hawkins

Leader: S. Pomponi
M. Gilligan (by phone)



4:30 PM Tour of US EPA Lab Steve Jordan
5:30 Return to hotel

6:30 PM Group Dinner — Jambalaya Steve Jordan

Wednesday, 14 April 2010 — US EPA Lab

8:00 AM Transport from hotel to US EPA lab via private cars
8:30 AM External Issue I:
The Governors’ South Atlantic Alliance and
the South Atlantic Regional Research Project Rick DeVoe
9:15 AM External Issue II:
Observing System Regional Associations Update:
SECOORA Rick DeVoe
GCOO0S Gil McRae
10:00 AM Coffee Break
10:15 AM External Issue IlI:
Coastal and Marine Spatial Planning and the Role
of Marine Labs Gil McRae
11:00 AM Review of action items S. Pomponi
11:30 AM Adjourn; private cars return participants to the hotel

2010 SAML Executive Committee

President — Shirley Pomponi (2010-2011)
President-elect — Nancy Rabalais ~ (2010-2011)
Past President — Wes Tunnell (2010-2011)
Secretary — Sylvia Galloway Continuous
Treasurer — Kumar Mahadevan Continuous
Board Members at Large:

Eric Lacy (2008-2010)

Kelly Clark (2009-2011)

Jim Morris (2010-2012)



