Southern Association of Marine Laboratories 2010 Annual Meeting 12-14 April 2010

US EPA

Gulf Ecology Division 1 Sabine Island Drive Gulf Breeze FL 32561 (Local Host: Steve Jordan)

AGENDA

Monday, 12 April 2010

6:00-8:00 PM Reception

Hilton Hotel

7:00 PM Executive Committee meeting

Tuesday, 13 April 2010 – US EPA Lab

8:00 AM	Transport from hotel to US EPA lab via private cars		
8:30 AM	Introduction and Welcome	S. Pomponi and Rick Greene	
9:00 AM	SAML Laboratory Updates	All Directors (3 min. each)	
10:30 AM	Coffee Break		
10:45 AM	US EPA Gulf Ecology Division Programs	Steve Jordan	
11:30 AM	Internal Issue I: How labs handle public access and tours	Leader: S. Jordan	
12:15 PM	Box lunch at US EPA Lab		
1:00 PM	Business Meeting	S. Pomponi	
2:15 PM	Internal Issue II: Increases in required cost- sharing/ decreases in allowable indirect rates	Leader: B. Hawkins	
3:00 PM	Break		
3:15 PM	Internal Issue III: SAML's role in NAML's education initiative: development of action plan	Leader: S. Pomponi M. Gilligan (by phone)	

4:30 PM	Tour of US EPA Lab	Steve Jordan
5:30	Return to hotel	
6:30 PM	Group Dinner – Jambalaya	Steve Jordan

Wednesday, 14 April 2010 – US EPA Lab

8:00 AM	Transport from hotel to US EPA lab via private cars	
8:30 AM	External Issue I: The Governors' South Atlantic Alliance and the South Atlantic Regional Research Project	Rick DeVoe
9:15 AM	External Issue II: Observing System Regional Associations Update: SECOORA GCOOS	Rick DeVoe Gil McRae
10:00 AM	Coffee Break	
10:15 AM	External Issue III: Coastal and Marine Spatial Planning and the Role of Marine Labs	Gil McRae
11:00 AM	Review of action items	S. Pomponi
11:30 AM	Adjourn; private cars return participants to the hotel	

2010 SAML Executive Committee

President – Shirley Pomponi President-elect – Nancy Rabalais	(2010-2011) (2010-2011)	
Past President – Wes Tunnell	(2010-2011)	
Secretary – Sylvia Galloway	Continuous	
Treasurer – Kumar Mahadevan	Continuous	
Board Members at Large:		
Eric Lacy	(2008-2010)	
Kelly Clark	(2009-2011)	
Jim Morris	(2010-2012)	